COUNT	City and County of Denver			City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202		
Legislation Details						
File #:	18-0	0684 Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Adopted		
File created:	6/18	9/2018	In control:	Land Use, Transportation & Committee	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee 8/13/2018	
On agenda:	8/13	8/2018	Final action:	8/13/2018		
	Construction, Inc. for services for the 38th and Holly Detention Pond Improvements project. Approves a contract with SEMA Construction, Inc. for \$1,914,373.33 and for four months for completion of the 38th and Holly Detention Pond Improvements project including construction of a gabion drop structure to convey storm water from Holly Street into the pond, excavation of the pond, improvements to inlet and outlet structures for the addition of water quality capture volume, trail, and landscaping improvements located at 38th Street and Holly Avenue in Council District 8 (201841403- 00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 8-27-18. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 6-26-18.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Zach Rothmier					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RR18 0684 PW SEMA 38th and Holly Project, 2. 18-0684 Contract_SEMA Construction Inc201841403-00, 3. 18-0684 Filed Resolution_SEMA Construction.201841403-00, 4. 18-0684 Filed Resolution_SEMA Construction.201841403-00.pdf, 5. 18-0684 - signed					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Δ	ction	Result	
8/14/2018	1	Council President	S	igned		
8/13/2018	1	City Council	а	dopted	Pass	
6/26/2018	1	Land Use, Transportation Infrastructure Committee		pproved by consent		